
                                                                                                                                                                                                  Page 1 

 

County of San Mateo ~ Contract Amendment  
 

Contract Number:  
 84700-20-D010 
 

Amendment Number: 
 ONE 

Agreement between the County of San Mateo and Edgar Lopez & Associates, LLC 
 

THE AGREEMENT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS  
 

Agreement Amount 
Original Amount: Current Amount: Addition or Reduction: New Total Amount: 
$47,500 $47,500 

 
$51,500 
 

$99,000 

Agreement Term: 
Original Start Date: Original End Date: New Start Date: New End Date: 
4/1/2020 3/31/2023 No Change No Change 
 

Paragraph:  3 “Payments”  is hereby    ☐ added  ☒ amended as follows:   

In consideration of the services provided by Contractor in accordance with all terms, conditions, 
and specifications set forth in this Agreement and in Exhibit A, County shall make payment to 
Contractor based on the rates and in the manner specified in Exhibit B. County reserves the right to 
withhold payment if County determines that the quantity or quality of the work performed is 
unacceptable. In no event shall County’s total fiscal obligation under this Agreement exceed 
NINETY-NINE THOUSAND DOLLARS ($99,000). If the County makes any advance payments, 
Contractor agrees to refund any amounts in excess of the amount owed by the County at the time 
of contract termination or expiration. Contractor is not entitled to payment for work not 
performed as required by this agreement. 
 
This change is effective as of: 7/6/2020 
 

ALL OTHER PRICES, TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE AGREEMENT DATED 3/1/2020 REMAIN 
UNCHANGED 
 
     
Contractor Signature  Date  Contractor Name (please print) 

   
 
 
 

  

     
Purchasing Agent Signature 
(Department Head or Authorized 
Designee) 
County of San Mateo 

 Date  Purchasing Agent Name (please print) 
(Department Head or Authorized Designee) 
County of San Mateo 

 
 
 
 

    

    Purchasing Agent or Authorized Designee Title 
(please print) 

 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 36148BDA-3E86-416E-A0CA-D49A5D030A78

7/7/2020 Edgar Lopez

Director PDU 

Adam Ely7/13/2020


		2020-07-13T09:38:46-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




